PILOT VALVES
(3/2 WAY)
3/2 Way Valves -
Pilot Spring
3/2 Way Valves -
Pilot Pilot
Installation &
Application Data

PILOT VALVES
(3/2 WAY)
Ordering Code
CKA           2           10  —  08    —    NO
Code Port Size Thread Type
CKA : Pilot Valve (3/2 Way) CKA : Pilot Valve (3/2 Way)
2:200 Series
3:300 Series
06 : 1/8"
08 : 1/4"
10 : 3/8"
P : PT
T : NPT
Blank : BSPP
PILOT, LOGIC & SPECIALIST VALVES
PILOT VALVE (3/2 WAY) CKA SERIES
Specification
Flow Charts
Model CKA210-06 CKA220-06 CKA210-08 CKA220-08 CKA310-10 CKA320-10
Fluid Air (to be filtered by 40µm filter element)
Acting External Control
Port 1/8" 1/4" 3/8"
Orifice mm2 14.0mm2 (Cv= 0.78) 16.0mm2 (Cv= 0.89) 25.0mm2 (Cv= 1.39)
Valve Type 3/2 Way
Lubrication Not required
Operating Pressure 0.15 - 0.8MPa (21 - 114psi)
Proof Pressure 1.5MPa (215psi)
Temperature -20ºC to +70ºC
Material of Body Aluminium Alloy
Max. Frequency 5 cycle/sec
1. G threads as standard. PT & NPT thread are available on request
2. If using lubricants the practice must remain constant for the life of the valve
Lubricants like ISO VG32 or equivalent are recommended
3. The maximum actuation frequency is in the no-load state
Symbols
Pilot Spring
NO
Pilot Spring
NC
Pilot Pilot
Product Features
1.  Close tolerance sliding spool for quick
reaction
2.  Double pilot control valves have
memory function
3.  Low friction, low start pressure and long
service life
4.  No need to add oil for lubrication
5.  Multi-mounting for ease of installation
Model Valve Type
NC : Normally Closed
NO : Normally Open
Acting Type
Model: CKA210-08-NO